BID SUMMARY

2022 Street Rehabilitation, Contract B & W. College Ave Waterline Improvement

Project Nos. 2022-003 & 2022-007
Planning & Development Department

Wednesday, February 2, 2022 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate of Cost: \$536,000



CITY OF WESTERVILLE

21 S. STATE STREET WESTERVILLE, OH 43081

COMPANY	INFORMAL TOTAL OF BID ITEMS (Lines 1- 97)	ADJUSTED TOTAL OF BID ITEMS (Lines 1- 97)	DIFFERENCE
I-DIG Construction Group	\$520,895.24	\$520,895.24	\$0.00
Strawser Paving	\$550,851.66	\$550,851.66	\$0.00
Decker Construction	\$596,550.27	\$596,550.27	\$0.00
Wolf Creek Contracting	\$642,043.82	\$642,008.82	(\$35.00)
Danbert	\$660,536.70	\$660,536.70	\$0.00
Shelly & Sands	\$669,899.00	\$669,899.00	\$0.00

EXPLANATION: The **informal total of bid items** listed above represents the bidder's total amount for the project. The **adjusted total of bid items** amount represents the corrected total that was necessary to correct any bidder's mathematical errors.

					I-Dig Constru 2860 U Bellefontaline 624-30	RT 68 S , Ohio 43311 7-1459	Siz awser Paving 1555 Frank Rd. Columbus, OH 43223 614-276-5273 (8) (C)		Decker Construction 3012 McGniley Ave. Columbus, OH 43204 614-488-7958		40 Wa	Wolf Cresk Contracting 403 Waterborn Rd. Waterbord, OH 45786 844-935-0878 (E)		Danbert Inc 8777 Memorial Dr. Plain City, OH 43964 614-873-4677		Shelly & Sands Inc 1515 Harmon Ave. Columbus, CH 43223 614-444-5100			
SPEC	CMS	<u>DESCRITPION</u>	(A) QUANTITY	UNIT	(B) UNIT PRICE	(C) Unit item TOTAL IN FIGURES (A x B)	UNIT PRICE	Unit item 1 FIGURES (A	OTAL IN	UNIT PRICE	(C) Unit item TOTAL IN PIGURES (A x B)	UNIT PRICE	Unit item T FIGURES (A	OTALIN	UNIT PRICE	(C) Unit item TOTAL IN FIGURES (A x B)	UNIT PRICE	Unit ite	(C) tm TOTAL IN S (A x B)
		WOODMONT CT IMPROVEMENTS							_				· ·	_					
201	ODOT	ROADWAY CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$1,993.96	\$1,993.96	52	60.00	\$250.00	\$500	00 \$500.00	\$7,	584.02	\$7,584.02	\$500.0	o \$500.00	s:	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
202		PAVEMENT REMOVED CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	22.00 606.00	SY	\$8.55 \$8.25	\$188.10	\$	24.00 58.70	\$528.00 \$5,272.20	\$113 \$12	26 \$2,491.72		\$31.22 \$2.48	\$686.84 \$1,502.88	\$56.4 \$7.2	7 \$1,242.34		\$30.00 \$7.00	\$660.00 \$4,242.00
202 202		INLET REMOVED WALK REMOVED	1.00 248.00	EA SF	\$345.79 \$5.04	\$345.79 \$1.249.92	\$6	00.00 55.50	\$600.00 \$1,364.00	\$909	88 \$909.88	3	\$99.37 \$4.97	\$99.37 \$1,232.56	\$947.2 \$2.8	7 \$947.27		\$500.00 \$5.00	\$500.00 \$1,240.00
203 204	ODOT	EXCAVATION EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS DIRECTED	459.00 100.00	CY	\$25.16 \$30.79	\$11,548.44	s	12.00 18.00	\$19,278.00 \$3,800.00	\$43 \$55	94 \$20,168.46	i .	\$19.92 \$19.92	\$9,143.28 \$1,992.00	\$54.2 \$59.5	4 \$24,896.16		\$45.00 \$35.00	\$20,655.00 \$3,500.00
204 206	ODOT	GRAN LILAR MATERIAL, TYPE E, NO. 2 STONE, 703.01, AS DIRECTED CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SUBGRADE, AS DIRECTED (ALLOWANCE)	50.00 1.00	CY LS	\$39.68 \$50,000.00	\$1,984.00 \$50,000.00	\$50,0		\$2,450.00 \$50,000.00	\$60 \$50,000	00 \$50,000.00	\$50,	000.00	\$5,803.50 \$50,000.00	\$96.4 \$50,000.0	0 \$50,000.00	\$51	\$45.00	\$2,250.00 \$50,000.00
304 12608	ODOT WEST	AGGRGATE BASE, AS DIRECTED 4" CONCRETE WALK. CLASS COC 5	50.00 180.00	CY SF	\$58.35 \$8.70	\$2,917.50 \$1.566.00	\$	i5.00 i1.00	\$2,750.00 \$1.980.00	\$50 \$12	86 \$2.314.80		\$95.34 \$13.39	\$4,767.00 \$2.410.20	\$92.7 \$11.4	5 \$2.061.00		\$45.00 \$20.00	\$2,250.00
12608 12608	WEST	6" CONCRETE WALK. CLASS COC 5 CURB RAMP , CLASS COC 5	68.00 3.00	SF EA	\$9.30 \$232.40		\$2	13.00 15.50	\$884.00 \$736.50	\$13 \$328	62 \$985.86		\$5.82 133.42	\$395.76 \$400.26	\$21.13 \$666.3	7 \$1,999.11		\$25.00 \$400.00	\$1,700.00
12608 12452	WEST	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS COC MS	24.00 22.00	SF	\$24.40 \$87.15	\$585.60 \$1,917.30		14.00 14.00	\$576.00 \$2,068.00	\$28 \$128			\$26.13 145.56	\$627.12 \$3,202.32	\$10.0 \$170.5	0 \$240.00 3 \$3,751.66		\$75.00 \$160.00	\$1,800.00 \$3,520.00
SPC		GEOGRID, TENSAR BX1300 OR APPROVED EQUAL, AS DIRECTED	100.00	SY	\$12.62	\$1,262.00	\$	10.25	\$1,025.00		00 \$600.00		\$43.81	\$4,381.00	\$22.7	3 \$2,273.00	_	\$4.00	\$400.00
12653		EROSION CONTROL PROCESSED TOPSOIL, FURNISHED AND PLACED	32.00	CY	\$62.78	\$2,008.96		32.00	\$2,624.00	\$72			\$62.61	\$2,003.52	\$53.2			\$75.00	\$2,400.00
12659 12659	WEST	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS DIRECTED COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	42.00 0.01	TON	\$3.79 \$757.20	\$7.57	\$7	33.30 99.00	\$138.60 \$7.09	\$10 \$750	00 \$7.50	5	\$23.20 580.00	\$974.40 \$5.80	\$11.3 \$569.6	4 \$5.70		\$10.00 \$500.00	\$420.00 \$5.00
12659 12660	WEST	WATER SODDING, UNSTAKED	1.00 225.00	MGAL SY	\$75.72 \$12.62	\$75.72 \$2,839.50		76.50 11.50	\$76.50 \$2,587.50	\$100 \$11			\$116.00 \$29.00	\$116.00 \$6,525.00	\$284.8 \$17.0			\$250.00 \$15.00	\$250.00 \$3,375.00
		DRAINAGE																	
604 605	COLS	CURB AND GUTTER INLET (AA-S125A) 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 720.12, TYPE SP.	1.00 606.00	EA FT	\$2,722.13 \$10.02	\$2,722.13 \$6,072.12		10.00	\$5,100.00 \$6,060.00	\$2,784 \$12			914.39 \$16.09	\$2,914.39 \$9,750.54	\$3,250.2 \$13.0			\$17.00	\$4,000.00 \$10,302.00
611	ODOT	3" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.46	45.00	FT	\$13.41	\$603.45	\$	13.00	\$585.00	\$26	78 \$1,205.10		\$22.19	\$998.55	\$38.6	0 \$1,737.00	_	\$35.00	\$1,575.00
204	ODOT	PAVEMENT PROOF ROLLING	1.00	HR	205.71	\$205.71	\$1	00.50	\$100.50	\$100	00 \$100.00		236.34	\$236.34	\$246.8	8 \$246.88		\$200.00	\$200.00
204 259	ODOT	SUBGRADE COMPACTION PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE I	1,034.00	SY	1.52 \$408.99			0.95 0.00	\$982.30 \$2,500.00	\$3 \$550			\$1.78 359.60	\$1,840.52 \$3,596.00	\$3.6 \$366.6			\$8.00 \$450.00	\$8,272.00
301 304	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PGG4-22 AGGREGATE BASE	201.00 173.00	CY	\$237.84 \$56.79	\$47,805.84 \$9,824.67	\$1	87.00 63.00	\$37,587.00 \$10,899.00	\$179 \$63	62 \$36,103.62		191.40 \$98.70	\$38,471.40 \$17,075.10	\$179.6. \$89.0	2 \$36,103.62		\$175.00 \$75.00	\$35,175.00 \$12,975.00
407 441	ODOT	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COLURSE TYPE 1 (448) PG64.72	155.00 36.00	GAL	\$5.15 \$346.52	\$798.25 \$12.474.72		64.50 10.00	\$697.50 \$18.000.00	\$4 \$456	05 \$627.79		\$5.22 290.00	\$809.10	\$4.0 \$456.8	5 \$627.75		\$3.00 \$280.00	\$465.00 \$10,080.00
441 12609	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	51.00 606.00	CY	\$283.63 \$46.48			16.50 14.50	\$11,551.50 \$14,847.00	\$189 \$19			266.80 \$67.67	\$13,606.80 \$41,008.02	\$189.6 \$31.6			\$275.00 \$40.00	\$14,025.00 \$24,240.00
12609	WEST	3.5" DIAMETER CORED CURB	9.00	FT EA	\$27.89	\$251.01	\$	18.00	\$342.00	\$105	00 \$945.00		103.84	\$934.56	\$98.7	5 \$888.75		\$80.00	\$720.00
12801	WEST	WATER WORK 6" ZINC COATED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS W/912 BACKFILL, II	227.00	FT	30.42	\$6,905.34		14.00	\$21,338.00	\$110	21 \$25,017.67		\$82.02	\$18,618.54	\$107.0	0 \$24,289.00		\$120.00	\$27,240.00
12801 12801	WEST	8" ZINC COATED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS W/912 BACKFILL, II CONCRETE BACKING. CLASS COC 6. INCREASE OR DECREASE. AS DIRECTED	40.00	FT	44.3 300.36	\$1,772.00 \$1,802.16	\$	16.50 19.43	\$3,860.00 \$776.58	\$122 \$194	54 \$4,901.60		\$81.39 460.94	\$3,255.60 \$2,765.64	\$118.9 \$188.8	7 \$4,758.80		\$120.00 \$175.00	\$4,800.00 \$1,050.00
12801 12802	WEST	ZINC COATED DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS. INCREASE OR DECREASE. INSTALLATIO 6" VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	400.00	LB FA	2.56 3262.27			2.58	\$1,032.00 \$5,600.00	\$1 \$1,562	18 \$472.00		\$16.56 778.34	\$6,624.00 \$3,556.68	\$1.1 \$1,517.2	5 \$460.00		\$0.50 L,200.00	\$200.00 \$2,400.00
12803 12805		8" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 3/4" WATER SERVICE, COMPLETE, LONG	1.00	EA EA	4505.34 2724.66	\$4,505.34	\$8,5 \$3,1	00.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,723 \$3,173	64 \$10,723.64	\$4	607.45 361.29	\$4,607.45 \$4,722.58	\$10,411.3 \$3,080.6	0 \$10,411.30	S:	9,000.00 4,500.00	\$9,000.00
12805 12807	WEST	3/4" WATER SERVICE, COMPLETE, SHORT CUT AND PLUG (CAP) 8" WATERLINE	3.00	EA EA	2365.83 801.37	\$7,097.49 \$801.37	\$2,8 \$3,3	00.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,955	24 \$5,865.72	\$1	980.74 051.80	\$5,942.22 \$1,051.80	\$1,898.2 \$1,648.4	9 \$5,694.87	s:	2,800.00	\$8,400.00 \$2,000.00
12809	WEST	FIRE HYDRANT EXCAVATION, AS DIRECTED	2.00	EA	3765.18		\$5,4		\$10,800.00 \$420.00	\$4,931 \$275	48 \$9,862.96	\$4	850.21	\$9,700.42 \$227.60	\$4,787.8 \$267.5	4 \$9,575.68		5,200.00 \$60.00	\$10,400.00
203 613 912	COLS	EXCAVATION, AS DIRECTED LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 2, AS DIRECTED COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL, AS DIRECTED	5.00 5.00	CY CY	38.36 300.36	\$1,501.80	\$1	19.93	\$649.65	\$142	69 \$713.45	5 5	\$22.76 230.21	\$1,151.05	\$138.5	3 \$692.65		\$110.00	\$550.00
912	coes	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	5.00	C1	56.79	\$283.95		76.71	\$383.55	\$149	17 \$745.83	'i	104.06	\$520.30	\$144.8	3 \$724.15		\$70.00	\$350.00
410	COLS	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A	20.00	CY	42.71	\$854.20	s	15.55	\$911.00	\$50	00 \$1,000.00		\$80.73	\$1,614.60	\$141.7	2 \$2,834.40	_	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
	w colli	EGE AVENUE WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS (this is based on prelim plans. Refer	to final plans f	for final o	qtys and items)														
202	COLS	WALK REMOVED	50.00	SF	\$5.10	\$255.00		5.50	\$275.00	\$11	38 \$569.00	,	\$7.43	\$371.50	\$4.3	1 \$215.50		\$10.00	\$500.00
253 12608	WEST	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT. TYPE III AS PER PLAN (STD DWG RD-4" CONCRETE WALK	140.00 50.00	SY SF	\$408.99 \$8.13	\$57,258.60 \$406.50		12.50	\$17,150.00 \$812.50	\$194 \$26			142.68 \$10.11	\$19,975.20 \$505.50	\$332.5 \$26.8			\$325.00 \$20.00	\$45,500.00 \$1,000.00
12609 614	WEST	STONE CURB REMOVED AND REINSTALLED MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	10.00	FT LS	\$27.01 \$4,568.44	\$270.10 \$4,568.44	\$8,0	12.00 10.00	\$820.00	\$66 \$14,143	95 \$669.50 96 \$14,143.96	5 514	\$39.34 118.16	\$393.40 \$14,118.16	\$19.9 \$15,366.0	18 \$199.80 19 \$15,366.09	\$2!	\$80.00	\$800.00 \$25,000.00
12660 12801	WEST	SODDING, UNSTAKED 4° ZINC COATED DIP AND FITTINGS, W/ITEM 912 BACKFILL, INSTALLATION ON	15.00 13.00	SY	\$12.62 \$38.93	\$189.30 \$506.09		16.25	\$243.75 \$6,500.00	\$15 \$235	75 \$236.29		\$29.00 \$87.28	\$435.00 \$1,134.64	\$17.0 \$228.2	9 \$256.35		\$15.00 \$140.00	\$225.00 \$1,820.00
12801 12801	WEST	6" ZINC COATED DIP AND FITTINGS, w/ITEM 912 BACKFILL, INSTALLATION ON 8" ZINC COATED DIP AND FITTINGS. w/ITEM 912 BACKFILL INSTALLATION ON	17.00 209.00	FT FT	\$37.79 \$27.63	\$642.43 \$5,774.67		07.50 84.00	\$1,827.50 \$28,006.00	\$183 \$207			\$83.12 \$85.49	\$1,413.04 \$17,867.41	\$177.6 \$201.6			\$150.00 \$150.00	\$2,550.00 \$31,350.00
12801 12801	WEST	CONCRETE BACKING, CLASS COC 6, INCREASE OR DECREASE, AS DIRECTED ZINC COATED DIP FITTINGS. INCREASE OR DECREASE. INSTALLATION ONLY	5.00	CY LB	\$300.36 \$2.62	\$1,501.80	\$1	19.43 52.58	\$647.15 \$516.00	\$194 \$1	47 \$972.35		483.30	\$2,416.50 \$2,484.00	\$188.8 \$1.1	1 \$944.05		\$175.00 \$0.50	\$875.00
12802 12802	WEST	4" VALVE WITH HEAVY DUTY VALVE BOX 6" VALVE WITH HEAVY DUTY VALVE BOX	1.00	EA EA	\$1,400.32 \$1,604.76	\$1,400.32 \$1,604.76	\$1,6 \$1,8	00.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,800.00	\$1,122 \$1,562	32 \$1,122.32	\$1,	\$12.42 858.85 140.67	\$1,858.85 \$2,140.67	\$1,089.6 \$1,517.2	3 \$1,089.63	\$	1,000.00 1,200.00	\$100.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,200.00
12802 12803		8" VALVE WITH HEAVY DUTY VALVE BOX 6" X 6" TS&V AND APPURTENANCES	2.00 1.00	EA EA	\$1,995.98 \$3,099.47	\$3,991.96	\$2,3 \$7,6	00.00	\$4,600.00 \$7,600.00	\$2,119 \$11,867	71 \$4,239.42	\$2,	883.72 816.99	\$5,767.44 \$2,816.99	\$2,057.9 \$11,522.2	7 \$4,115.94	S:	1,700.00 7,000.00	\$3,400.00 \$7,000.00
12805 12805	WEST	3/4" WATER SERVICE, COMPLETE, LONG 3/4" WATER SERVICE, COMPLETE, SHORT	1.00	EA EA	\$2,804.16 \$2,713.30	\$2,804.16 \$2,713.30	\$5,4 \$5,4	00.00	\$5,400.00 \$5,400.00	\$3,252 \$2,759	55 \$3,252.59	\$2,	438.35 438.35	\$2,438.35 \$2,438.35	\$3,157.8 \$2,678.8	2 \$3,157.82	S-	1,400.00 3,200.00	\$4,400.00 \$3,200.00
12805 12805	WEST	1" WATER SERVICE, COMPLETE, LONG 1" WATER SERVICE, COMPLETE, SHORT	1.00	EA EA	\$2,852.12 \$2,542.93			00.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,800.00	\$3,508 \$3,014	13 \$3,508.13	\$3,	516.36 516.36	\$3,516.36 \$3,516.36	\$3,405.9 \$2,926.9	4 \$3,405.94	\$4	1,700.00 3,200.00	\$4,700.00 \$3,200.00
12805 12808	WEST	1-1/2" WATER SERVICE, COMPLETE, SHORT CUT AND PLUG 6" WATER MAIN	1.00 2.00	EΑ	\$3,919.77 \$425.29	\$3,919.77 \$850.58	\$5,5 \$1,7	00.00	\$5,500.00 \$3,400.00	\$4,045 \$1,944	60 \$4,045.60	\$4	407.41 987.00	\$4,407.41 \$1,974.00	\$3,927.7 \$1,887.9	7 \$3,927.77	S	3,700.00 2,000.00	\$3,700.00 \$4,000.00
12809 12809		FIRE HYDRANT, TYPE A FIRE HYDRANT, ABANDONED	1.00	EΑ	\$4,245.37 \$991.93	\$4,245.37	\$5,4 \$1,3	00.00	\$5,400.00 \$1,300.00	\$4,931 \$1,375	48 \$4,931.48	\$4	870.73 317.42	\$4,870.73 \$317.42	\$4,787.8 \$1,335.5	4 \$4,787.84	S:	5,500.00 1,600.00	\$5,500.00 \$1,600.00
918 203	COLS	SANITARY HOUSE CONNECTION SERVICE REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	3.00 10.00	EA CY	\$382.81 \$22.34	\$1,148.43 \$223.40	\$9	00.00 18.98	\$2,700.00 \$389.80	\$1,364 \$275	16 \$4,092.48	\$1	134.04 \$29.39	\$3,402.12 \$293.90	\$1,324.4 \$267.5	3 \$3,973.29	s	3,200.00 \$65.00	\$9,600.00 \$650.00
613 912	COLS	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 2, AS DIRECTED COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL, AS DIRECTED	5.00	CY	\$300.36 \$56.79		\$1	19.93	\$649.65 \$383.55	\$142 \$149	69 \$713.45		243.13 104.06	\$1,215.65 \$520.30	\$138.5 \$144.8	3 \$692.65		\$110.00 \$70.00	\$550.00 \$350.00
311	COLS	COUNTY LINE RD RECREATIONAL PATHWAY	3.00	-		3103.33		0.71	330333	7247	374333		104.00	3320.30	7244.0	3/14.13		370.00	7330.00
202	COLS	PAVEMENT REMOVED. ASPHALT	1,745.00	SY	\$6.73	\$11,743.85		7.50	\$13,087.50	\$5	D3 \$8,777.35		\$12.70	\$22,161.50	\$6.2	1 \$10,836.45		\$5.00	\$8,725.00
203 204	COLS	EXCAVATION EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS DIRECTED	400.00 10.00	CY	\$23.47 \$29.34	\$9,388.00 \$293.40	\$	51.50 18.98	\$24,600.00 \$389.80	\$42 \$110	99 \$17,196.00		\$25.24 \$30.67	\$10,096.00 \$306.70	\$53.0 \$59.5	8 \$21,232.00		\$43.00 \$50.00	\$17,200.00 \$500.00
204 204	COLS	GRANULAR MATERIAL, NO 2 STONE, 703.01, AS DIRECTED SUBGRADE COMPACTION	10.00 1,920.00	CY	\$50.29 \$1.64			19.49 51.25	\$494.90 \$2,400.00	\$60 \$2	00 \$600.00	5	104.45 \$1.78	\$1,044.50 \$3,417.60	\$96.4 \$7.2	7 \$964.70		\$65.00 \$10.00	\$650.00 \$19,200.00
301 304	COLS	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE AGGREGATE BASE	153.00 320.00	CY	\$260.11 \$57.05	\$39,796.83 \$18,256.00	\$1	9.00 i5.00	\$30,447.00 \$20,800.00	\$199 \$78	40 \$30,508.20	9	203.00 \$80.73	\$31,059.00 \$25,833.60	\$199.4 \$105.0	0 \$30,508.20		\$185.00 \$75.00	\$28,305.00 \$24,000.00
407 12653	COLS	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (0.10 GAL/SY) PROCESSED TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	175.00 30.00	GAL	\$8.92	\$1,561.00		64.50 73.00	\$787.50 \$5,190.00	\$4 \$72	05 \$708.79		\$5.02 \$60.12	\$878.50 \$1,803.60	\$4.0 \$53.2	5 \$708.75		\$3.00	\$525.00 \$2,400.00
12659 12659	COLS	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.01 265.00	TON	\$757.20 \$3.79		\$7	9.00	\$7.09 \$874.50	\$750 \$10	00 \$7.50	5	\$80.00 \$23.20	\$5.80 \$6,148.00	\$569.6 \$11.3	4 \$5.70		\$500.00 \$10.00	\$5.00 \$2,650.00
12659 12659 823	COLS	WATER ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	1.00	MGAL CY	\$75.72 \$346.53	\$75.72	\$	76.50 82.00	\$76.50 \$20,586.00	\$100 \$229	00 \$100.00)	323.20 3116.00 290.00	\$116.00 \$21,170.00	\$284.8 \$229.9	2 \$284.82		\$250.00 \$285.00	\$250.00 \$250.00
		HEMPSTEAD ROAD 12" WATER VALVE INSTALLATION				Ja.,2.50.03	32		,20,000	3229				, 22,2.0.00	,a29.9	220,702.70			
614 12802		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 8"VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	24.00	HR EA	\$151.44 \$7,637.62	\$3,634.56 \$7,637.62	\$10,0	1.00	\$1,704.00 \$10,000.00	\$80 \$13,034			\$49.88 ,936.26	\$1,197.12 \$3,936.26	\$59.5 \$12,654.4		en	\$72.00	\$1,728.00 \$10,000.00
		includes items common to both Woodmont Ct and E College Waterline)				4.100.00	Ţ20,0			223,034	923,004.0	,			,,				
201	COLS	TREE PRUNING. AS DIRECTED	5.00	EA	\$242.94	\$1,214.70	52	60.00	\$1,250.00	\$250	00 \$1,250.00		467.53	\$2,337.65	\$1,400.0	0 \$7,000.00		\$500.00	\$2,500.00
614 614	COLS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC STEEL PLATE, AS DIRECTED	1.00 1,000.00	LS LB	\$3,861.72 \$2.06	\$3,861.72	\$7,5		\$7,500.00 \$600.00	\$5,000	00 \$5,000.00	\$7,	091.13 \$6.02	\$7,091.13 \$6,020.00	\$4,924.6 \$1.2	1 \$4,924.61		5,650.00 \$0.75	\$16,650.00 \$750.00
623 624	COLS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS LS	\$7,887.50 \$6,999.05		\$3,2 \$5,0	00.00	\$3,200.00 \$5,000.00	\$6,500 \$15,000	00 \$6,500.00	\$9,	860.00 872.84	\$9,860.00 \$66,872.84	\$6,250.0 \$13,443.6	0 \$6,250.00	\$11 \$21	0,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00
12832 SPC	WEST	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS IRRIGATION OR INVISIBLE FENCE REPAIR, AS DIRECTED (ALLOWANCE)	1.00 1.00	LS LS	\$1,262.00 \$2,500.00			18.00	\$218.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,500 \$2,500	00 \$2,500.00	\$5,	651.14 500.00	\$5,651.14 \$2,500.00	\$2,349.6 \$2,500.0	0 \$2,349.60	SI	5,500.00 2,500.00	\$6,500.00 \$2,500.00
						\$520,895.24		\$	550,851.66		\$ 596,550.27		\$	642,008.82		\$ 660,536.70		\$	669,899.00